# NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE MARCH 26, 2019 SENATE DISTRICT 1 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the March 26, 2019 Senate District 1 Special Primary Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your Placer County Voter Information Guide, or by going to our website at www.placerelections.com. The polls will be open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

# 0260501

St. Augustine Episcopal Church 1800 Wildcat Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765-5471

# 0260504

The Ranch House @ Whitney Ranch 851 Old Ranch House Rd, Rocklin, CA 95765

# 0260507

Breen Elementary School 2751 Breen Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765

### 0360501

Gracepoint Adventist (Sunset Oaks) 3500 Sunset Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95677

# 0360502

Lifehouse Church 4800 Sierra College Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95677

# 0360509

Villa Serena Apartments 101 Villa Serena Cir, Rocklin, CA 95765

### 0360511

Rocklin First Baptist Church 5425 Coronado Way, Rocklin, CA 95677

### 0360518

Valley View Elementary School 3000 Crest Dr, Rocklin, CA 95765-5093

# 0360521

Ruhkala Elementary School 6530 Turnstone Way, Rocklin, CA 95765

# 0360522

Community Covenant Church 5140 Topaz Ave, Rocklin, CA 9567

Ryan Ronco Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

ROCKLIN